On lots ten (10) acres or more, there is no limit to the number or maximum
square footage of accessory structures.

2. On lots of five (5) acres but less than ten (10), a maximum of three (3)
accessory structures are allowed, with a total floor area not to exceed six
thousand four hundred (6,400) square feet in size, and maximum height of
thirty (30) feet.

3. On lots two and one half (2.5) acres but less than five (5) acres, a maximum
of two (2) accessory structures are allowed, with a total floor area not to
exceed three thousand two hundred (3,200) square feet in size and a
maximum height of twenty-five (25) feet.

4. On lots less than two and one half (2.5) acres, a maximum of one (1)
accessory structure is allowed, with a total floor area not to exceed two
thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet in size and a maximum height
of twenty-five (25) feet.

5.  On lots in Planned Unit Developments a maximum of one (1) accessory 
structure is allowed with a total floor area not to exceed one thousand six 
hundred (1,600) square feet in size and twenty-five (25) feet in height. 

6. One (1) additional garden shed/playhouse type structure, not exceeding one 
hundred twenty (120) square feet is permitted.   

D.  If property is split with existing buildings, the size of any parcel must be large